

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4206 OF 2025**

Khalid Rafiq Ahmed Khanyari ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Ms Poonam P Bhosale, APP for the State-Respondent.

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 13th NOVEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. None appears for the Applicant. Even a copy of the Bail Application is not served on the learned APP.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant is directed to serve a copy of the Bail Application along with annexures on the learned APP representing the State in the matter.
3. Stand over to 10th December 2025.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.11.14
12:53:18
+0530