

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2026.04.09
11:45:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.4206 OF 2025

Khalid Rafiq Ahmed Khanyari

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

None for Applicant.

Mrs. S.S.Kaushik, APP for Respondent – State.

PSI Sachin Tambe, of MIDC Police Station Mumbai present.

CORAM: AARTI SATHE, J.

DATE: 07 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. Non for the applicant.
2. Stand over to **4th May 2026**. The Applicant is directed to serve a copy of the bail application to the learned APP on or before the next date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)